
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000927-2023 

Contract

L21051-T-TS - Car Parking Products Distribution
Framework - Lot 1 and Lot 2

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000927

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030560  

Published 12 January 2023, 10:53am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

percival house, Percival way

luton

Contact

Tanja Scheider

Email

tanja.scheider@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000927-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000927-2023
mailto:tanja.scheider@ltn.aero


Page 2 to 7

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

L21051-T-TS - Car Parking Products Distribution Framework - Lot 1 and Lot 2

Reference number

L21051-T-TS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351100 - Car park services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

LLA is inviting proposals from Car Parking Consolidators within the contract and this
document, also defined as Suppliers to drive incremental car parking bookings for LLA. LLA
requires the winning bidders to integrate with LLA’s ecommerce API to obtain products and
pricing, and to ensure cancellation criteria are met. LLA requires the use of the Framework
Contract to drive bookings throughout the duration of the contract and requires successful
bidders to be flexible in their approach to receiving LLA’s parking inventory. LLA reserves the
right to switch on and turn off inventory at the car park and or product level. This will be done

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol


Page 3 to 7

via the API and will occur automatically as and when required. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 All distribution channels excluding Airline InPath distribution channels.

Lot No

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98351100 - Car park services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 All distribution channels excluding Airline InPath distribution channels.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 7

Lot 2 relates to Airline InPath distribution channels. 

Lot No

Lot 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98351100 - Car park services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

relates to Airline Inpath distribution channels. 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032233

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

 L21051-T-TS

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2

Title

 L21051-T-TS - Car Parking Products Distribution Framework - Lot 1 and Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 May 2022

/Notice/032233-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Looking4Parking

4M, Manchester Airport, United Kingdom M90 3RR

Manchester

M90 3RR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Luton Airport Legal Team

Pervical house, percival way

luton

LU2 9NU

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

London Luton Airport Legal Team

Pervical house, percival way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

London Luton Airport Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Email

terry.gittins@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:terry.gittins@ltn.aero
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-04T15:54:47+0100
	TCPDF




